      25
Prices are subject to change without notice.
   24 www.dakotainstruments.com  e-mail: info@dakotainstruments.com  Toll Free in U.S.A. and Canada 1.800.879.7713
            Optical SenSOr Switch
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR SINGLE AND DOUBLE
OPTICAL SENSOR  SWITCH ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
6APOSSM   Optical Sensor Switch Module
6APSGMNA-12   Power Supply 110Vac /12 Vdc (North America)
6APSGMEU-12   Power Supply 230 Vac /12Vdc (Europe)
6APSGMAU-12   Power Supply 240 Vac /12Vdc (Australia)
6APSGMUK-12   Power Supply 240 Vac /12Vdc (United Kingdom)
TROUBLESHOOTING FOR SINGLE AND DOUBLE OPTICAL SENSOR SWITCH
PROBLEM CAUSE CHECK & ACTION
All indicators are off.
 The power supply is

beam and with a stable blocked light. Output indicator (orange LED)
turns on when the beam from emitter is blocked by the float.
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR OPTICAL SENSOR SWITCH
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
6APOSV2-6P  Hi-Lo Optical Sensor Switch for 65mm 6AP Style Meter
6APOSV2-1P  Hi-Lo Optical Sensor Switch for 150mm 6AP Style Meter
6APOSV2-6T  Hi-Lo Optical Sensor Switch for 65mm 6AT Style Meter
6APOSV2-1T  Hi-Lo Optical Sensor Switch for 150mm 6AT Style Meter
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR
SINGLE AND DOUBLE OPTICAL SENSOR  SWITCH ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 6APOSSM  Optical Sensor Switch Module
6APSGMNA-12  Power Supply 110Vac /12 Vdc (North America)
6APSGMEV-12  Power Supply 230 Vac /12Vdc (Europe)
6APSGMAU-12  Power Supply 240 Vac /12Vdc (Australia)
6APSGMUK-12  Power Supply 240 Vac /12Vdc (United Kingdom)
OPTICAL SENSOR SWITCH CONNECTION
WIRE LEAD COLOR CONNECTION
BLACK   Positive Power Lead (+10 to 30 VDC)
YELLOW   Negative Power Lead